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Pays/
Camions EURO III sûrs /  

EURO III safe lorries

Camions EURO IV sûrs /  

EURO IV safe lorries

Camions EUROV sûrs /  

EUROV safe lorries

Country Autorisations / Licences Autorisations / Licences Autorisations / Licences

A 16 16 16
AL 128 80 20 100 15 5 20 5 3 8
ARM 120 30 30 5 5 5 5
AZ 120 80 10 90 30 30
B 171 60 60 51 51 60 60
BG 157 76 15 91 50 16 66
BIH 120 73 73 47 47
BY 183 44 44 139 139
CH 135 35 35 50 50 50 50
CZ 141 124 17 141
D 286 264 10 274 12 12
DK 132 76 76 38 38 18 18
E 149 74 74 75 75
EST 128 77 1 78 49 1 50
F 252 130 130 82 82 40 40
FIN 149 25 25 25 25 20 20
FL 30 2 2 1 1 1 1
GE 120 80 10 90 6 7 13 10 7 17
GR 149 110 110 25 25 14 14
H 141 79 21 100 41 41
HR 157 91 91 66 66
I 67 67 67
IRL 132 10 10 6 6 5 5
L 55 18 1 19 12 12 24 24
LT 128 60 3 63 65 65
LV 128 21 21 97 10 107
M 30 20 20 8 8 2 2
MD 128 128 128
MNE 30 13 13 17
MK 128 63 1 64 63 1 64
N 132 30 30 50 50 52 52

NL 208 40 40 80 80 88 88

P 132 50 1 51 15 15 66 66
PL 153 51 51 102 102
RO 208 156 156 52 52
RUS 299 239 10 249 45 5 50
S 153 73 73 50 50 30 30
SRB 132 60 60 72 72
SK 128 85 85 43 43
SLO 128 102 102 26 26
TR 250 200 200 50 50
UA 208 125 125 83 83
UK 149 33 33 33 33 33 33

Total 6090 3105 141 3246 1948 523 10 533

Nb. de 

pays / Nb. 

of 

countries

43 40 16 41 9 19 2

Base

2010
Total 

EURO III

Total 

EURO IVAnnuelles/ 

Annual 

Court ter./ 

Short term

Annuelles/ 

Annual 

Court ter./ 

Short term

Total 

EURO VAnnuelles/ 

Annual 

Court ter./ 

Short term
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Pays/

16 16 16 16 A
100 28 96 50 128 128 AL
40 96 47 120 120 ARM

110 10 96 47 120 120 AZ
171 96 67 161 161 B
126 31 96 55 141 155 BG
120 96 47 120 120 BIH
183 96 55 141 155 BY
135 96 53 135 135 CH
124 17 96 55 141 141 CZ
276 10 96 134 342 266 D
132 96 52 132 141 DK
149 96 58 149 149 E
126 2 96 50 128 128 EST
252 96 113 288 239 F
70 96 58 149 149 FIN
4 32 25 30 30 FL

96 24 96 47 120 120 GE
149 96 58 149 GR
120 21 96 55 141 H
157 96 50 128 135 HR
67 96 67 67 I
21 96 55 141 135 IRL
54 1 96 47 120 56 L

125 3 96 50 128 128 LT
97 31 96 50 128 128 LV
30 96 30 30 30 M

128 96 50 128 128 MD
30 96 30 30 30 MNE

126 2 96 50 128 128 MK
132 96 58 149 135 N

208 96 92 234 187 NL

131 1 96 55 141 135 P
153 96 60 153 153 PL
208 96 55 141 155 RO
284 15 96 92 234 257 RUS
153 96 60 153 153 S
132 96 47 120 132 SCG
128 96 50 128 128 SK
128 96 50 128 128 SLO
250 96 55 141 155 TR
208 96 50 141 166 UA
99 96 58 149 149 UK

5548 196 3968 2336 5742 5620 Total

*:  96 = camions "Euro III sûrs", camions "Euro IV sûrs" ou "Euro V sûrs"/ 

 "Euro III safe" lorries, "Euro IV safe" or "Euro IV safe" lorries 

** : Contingent de base valab le en Italie x4 si camions "EURO III sûrs", x6 si camions "EURO IV sûrs" ou "Euro V sûrs"/

Basic quota valid in Italy x4 if "Euro III safe" lorries, x6 if "Euro IV safe" or "Euro V safe" lorries. 

*** : Contingent valab le en Grèce, quelle que soit la catégorie des véhicules concernée/ 

 Quota valid in Greece regardlessof the vehicle category.

**** : Contingent valab le en Hongrie, reprenant la plus petite valeur entre le quota de base du 01.01.2005 et celui du 01.01.2006/ 

Quota valid in Hungary, using the lowest figure between the basic quota of 01.01.2005 and the one of 01.01.2006.

Country
Autriche / 

Austria*

 Hongrie/   

Hungary ****

Autorisations valables en: / Licences valid in:
Total des Autorisations / 

Total licences

Annuelles/ 

Annual 

   Italie       /  

Italy **

  Grèce/   

Greece ***

Court ter./   

Short term

 



ITF/TMB/TR(2009)5/FINAL 

 4 

Pays/

Country

Annuelles 

/ Annual

Court 

ter./Short 

term

Annuelles 

/ Annual

Court 

ter./Short 

term

Annuelles 

/ Annual

Court 

ter./Short 

term

Annuelles 

/ Annual

Court 

ter./Short 

term

A 96 96

AL 480 960 160 138 360 48 49 216 19 667 1536

ARM 168 48 42 12 42 12 252

AZ 464 480 144 252 72 716 480

B 336 96 428 122 504 144 1268

BG 426 1008 146 420 1613 158 846 2621

BIH 409 117 395 113 804

BY 246 70 1168 334 1414

CH 196 56 420 120 420 120 1036

CZ 722 816 226 722 816

D 1494 480 438 101 29 1595 480

DK 426 122 319 91 151 43 896

E 414 118 630 180 1044

EST 433 48 125 414 72 120 847 120

F 728 208 689 197 336 96 1753

FIN 140 40 210 60 168 48 518

FL 11 3 8 2 8 2 27

GE 464 480 144 67 504 31 101 504 41 632 1488

GR 110 25 14 149

H 476 1008 160 344 98 820 1008

HR 510 146 554 158 1064

I 375 107 375

IRL 56 16 50 14 42 12 148

L 102 48 30 101 29 202 58 405 48

LT 341 144 101 546 156 887 144

LV 1411 34 815 1008 257 815 2419

M 80 48 12 140

MD 1075 307 1075

MNE 73 21 143 41 216

MK 354 48 102 532 72 154 886 120

N 168 48 420 120 437 125 1025

NL 224 64 672 192 739 211 1635

P 282 48 82 126 36 554 158 962 48

PL 286 82 857 245 1143

RO 874 250 437 125 1311

RUS 1338 672 398 378 504 120 1716 1176

S 409 117 420 120 252 72 1081

SRB 336 96 605 173 941

SK 476 136 361 103 837

SLO 571 163 218 62 789

TR 1120 320 420 120 1540

UA 700 200 697 199 1397

UK 185 53 277 79 277 79 739

Total 17003 7651 15918 4133 4308 720 37229 12504

Nb. de 

pays / Nb. 

of 

countries

40 14 41 7 18 2

Autorisations 

(x6) / Licences 
Bonus 

40%

Total des 

autorisations / 

Total licences

Camions EUROV sûrs /  

EUROV safe lorries

Bonus 

40%

Camions EURO IV sûrs /  

EURO IV safe lorries

Autorisations 

(x6) / Licences 
Bonus 

40%

Camions EURO III sûrs /  

EURO III safe lorries

Autorisations 

(x4) / Licences 
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Autorisations vertes (annuelles) / Green licences (annual) Autorisations jaunes (mensuelles) / Yellow licences (short-term)

Pays/

Country

A 96 A 00001 à / to A 00096 32 A 10001 à / to A 10032

AL 667 AL 00001 à / to AL 00667 222 AL 10001 à / to AL 10222

ARM 252 ARM 00001 à / to ARM 00252 84 ARM 10001 à / to ARM 10084

AZ 716 AZ 00001 à / to AZ 00716 239 AZ 10001 à / to AZ 10239

B 1268 B 00001 à / to B 01268 423 B 10001 à / to B 10423

BG 846 BG 00001 à / to BG 00846 282 BG 10001 à / to BG 10282

BIH 804 BIH 00001 à / to BIH 00804 268 BIH 10001 à / to BIH 10268

BY 1414 BY 00001 à / to BY 01414 471 BY 10001 à / to BY 10471

CH 1036 CH 00001 à / to CH 01036 345 CH 10001 à / to CH 10345

CZ 722 CZ 00001 à / to CZ 00722 241 CZ 10001 à / to CZ 10241

D 1595 D 00001 à / to D 01595 532 D 10001 à / to D 10532

DK 896 DK 00001 à / to DK 00896 299 DK 10001 à / to DK 10299

E 1044 E 00001 à / to E 01044 348 E 10001 à / to E 10348

EST 847 EST 00001 à / to EST 00847 282 EST 10001 à / to EST 10282

F 1753 F 00001 à / to F 01753 584 F 10001 à / to F 10584

FIN 518 FIN 00001 à / to FIN 00518 173 FIN 10001 à / to FIN 10173

FL 27 FL 00001 à / to FL 00027 9 FL 10001 à / to FL 10009

GE 632 GE 00001 à / to GE 00632 211 GE 10001 à / to GE 10211

GR 149 GR 00001 à / to GR 00149 50 GR 10001 à / to GR 10050

H 820 H 00001 à / to H 00820 273 H 10001 à / to H 10273

HR 1064 HR 00001 à / to HR 01064 355 HR 10001 à / to HR 10355

I 375 I 00001 à / to I 00375 125 I 10001 à / to I 10125

IRL 148 IRL 00001 à / to IRL 00148 49 IRL 10001 à / to IRL 10049

L 405 L 00001 à / to L 00405 135 L 10001 à / to L 10135

LT 887 LT 00001 à / to LT 00887 296 LT 10001 à / to LT 10296

LV 815 LV 00001 à / to LV 00815 272 LV 10001 à / to LV 10272

M 140 M 00001 à / to M 00140 47 M 10001 à / to M 10047

MD 1075 MD 00001 à / to MD 01075 358 MD 10001 à / to MD 10358

MNE 216 MNE 00001 à / to MNE 00216 72 MNE 10001 à / to MNE 10072

MK 886 MK 00001 à / to MK 00886 295 MK 10001 à / to MK 10295

N 1025 N 00001 à / to N 01025 342 N 10001 à / to N 10342

NL 1635 NL 00001 à / to NL 01635 545 NL 10001 à / to NL 10545

P 962 P 00001 à / to P 00962 321 P 10001 à / to P 10321

PL 1143 PL 00001 à / to PL 01143 381 PL 10001 à / to PL 10381

RO 1311 RO 00001 à / to RO 01311 437 RO 10001 à / to RO 10437

RUS 1716 RUS 00001 à / to RUS 01716 572 RUS 10001 à / to RUS 10572

S 1081 S 00001 à / to S 01081 360 S 10001 à / to S 10360

SRB 941 SRB 00001 à / to SRB 00941 314 SRB 10001 à / to SRB 10314

SK 837 SK 00001 à / to SK 00837 279 SK 10001 à / to SK 10279

SLO 789 SLO 00001 à / to SLO 00789 263 SLO 10001 à / to SLO 10263

TR 1540 TR 00001 à / to TR 01540 513 TR 10001 à / to TR 10513

UA 1397 UA 00001 à / to UA 01397 466 UA 10001 à / to UA 10466

UK 739 UK 00001 à / to UK 00739 246 UK 10001 à / to UK 10246

Total 37229 12411

Nombre 

de pays / 

Number 

of 

countries

43 43

Nombre/ 

Number

Reserve (1/3 annuelles-1/3 annual)

Numéros / NumbersNom/Num
Numéros / Numbers
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Autorisations jaunes (mensuelles) / Yellow licences (short-term)

Pays/

Country

A -- --     --   -- --     --   

AL 1536 AL 20001 à / to AL 21536 128 AL 30001 à / to AL 30128

ARM -- --     --   -- --     --   

AZ 480 AZ 20001 à / to AZ 20480 40 AZ 30001 à / to AZ 30040

B -- --     --   -- --     --   

BG 2621 BG 20001 à / to BG 22621 218 BG 30001 à / to BG 30218

BIH -- --     --   -- --     --   

BY -- --     --   -- --     --   

CH -- --     --   -- --     --   

CZ 816 CZ 20001 à / to CZ 20816 68 CZ 30001 à / to CZ 30068

D 480 D 20001 à / to D 20480 40 D 30001 à / to D 30040

DK -- --     --   -- --     --   

E -- --     --   -- --     --   

EST 120 EST 20001 à / to EST 20120 10 EST 30001 à / to EST 30010

F -- --     --   -- --     --   

FIN -- --     --   -- --     --   

FL -- --     --   -- --     --   

GE 1488 GE 20001 à / to GE 21488 124 GE 30001 à / to GE 30124

GR -- --     --   -- --     --   

H 1008 H 20001 à / to H 21008 84 H 30001 à / to H 30084

HR -- --     --   -- --     --   

I -- --     --   -- --     --   

IRL -- --     --   -- --     --   

L 48 L 20001 à / to L 20048 4 L 30001 à / to L 30004

LT 144 LT 20001 à / to LT 20144 12 LT 30001 à / to LT 30012

LV 2419 LV 20001 à / to LV 22419 202 LV 30001 à / to LV 30202

M -- --     --   -- --     --   

MD -- --     --   -- --     --   

MNE -- --     --   -- --     --   

MK 120 MK 20001 à / to MK 20120 10 MK 30001 à / to MK 30010

N -- --     --   -- --     --   

NL -- --     --   -- --     --   

P 48 P 20001 à / to P 20048 4 P 30001 à / to P 30004

PL -- --     --   -- --     --   

RO -- --     --   -- --     --   

RUS 1176 RUS 20001 à / to RUS 21176 98 RUS 30001 à / to RUS 30098

S -- --     --   -- --     --   

SRB -- --     --   -- --     --   

SK -- --     --   -- --     --   

SLO -- --     --   -- --     --   

TR -- --     --   -- --     --   

UA -- --     --   -- --     --   

UK -- --     --   -- --     --   

Total 12504 1042

Nombre 

de pays / 

Number 

of 

countries

14 14

Reserve (1/12 mens.-1/12 short-term)

Nom/Num Numéros / Numbers
Numéros / Numbers

Nombre/ 

Number
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Autorisations 
annuelles / Annual 

licences

97.3%

Autorisations court 
terme / Short term 

licences

2.7%

Autorisations pour tous les pays de la CEMT  
Licences for all ECMT countries

2010
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Annuelles camions 
EURO III sûrs / 

Annual EURO III 

safe lorries
44.4%

Mensuelles 
camions EURO III 
sûrs / Short term 

EURO III safe 
lorries
1.7%

Annuelles camions 
EURO IV sûrs / 

Annual EURO IV 

safe lorries
41.6%

Mensuelles 
camions EURO IV 
sûrs / Short term 

EURO IV safe 
lorries
0.9%

Annuelles camions 
EUROV sûrs / 

Annual EURO V 

safe lorries
11.3%

Mensuelles 
camions EURO V 
sûrs / Short term 

EUROV safe lorries
0.2%

Ventilation des autorisations / Licences breakdown
2010
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